RESOLUTION 3 OF 2019

TOWN OF HAUGHTON

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF HAUGHTON, LOUISIANA, TO APPOINT AN INTERIM TOWN CLERK

WHEREAS, the Town of Haughton, Louisiana, wishes to ensure that the duties of the Town Clerk are carried out without interruption; and

WHEREAS, the Town Clerk of the Town of Haughton currently is on paid administrative leave.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor of the Town of Haughton hereby appoints and the Board of Aldermen hereby confirm the appointment of Heather Feeback as Interim Town Clerk for a term of no more than six (6) months as provided in Sec. 2-63 of the Haughton Code of Ordinances or until a replacement is found. This interim appointment shall take effect and be in force from date of adoption.

Upon motion by Jonathan Phillips duly seconded by Phillip Smith and carried, the foregoing resolution adopted by the Town of Haughton in regular session convened on February 12, 2019.

Yeas: 5	
Nays: 0	
Absent: 0	
Abstain: 0	
	Jack Hicks, Mayor Town of Haughton
ATTEST:	C
Heather Feeback, Interim Town Clerk-Designer	a